2026 IRRIGATED EFFLUENT - RESULTS

CHEMICAL & MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS (@ point of irrigation)

Month

Faecal
Coliforms
(CFU/100 ml)

E. coli
(CFU/100ml)

BOD
(mg/L)

Conductivity
(uS/cm)

pH

Suspended
Solids
(mglL)

Total Kjeldahl
Nitrogen
(mg/L)

Total Oil &
Grease
(mgl/L)

Total
Phosphorus
(mglL)

Jan
Feb
March
April
May
June
July
Aug
Sept
Oct
Nov
Dec

10000

1000

4300

7.72

1080

163

29

19.5




